

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-AB1038)

For: Jennifer Shilling (608) 266-5490 Drafter: mgallagh
 By: Mark Secondary Drafters:
 Date: 4/14/2020 May Contact:
 Same as LRB: a1430

Submit via email: YES
 Requester's email: Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov
 Carbon copy (CC) to: michael.gallagher@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Change how the emergency is designated throughout the bill.

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	mgallagh 4/14/2020		mbarman 4/14/2020	mbarman 4/14/2020	

FE Sent For: <END>



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1449/1
MPG:wj

**SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1038**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 20, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
3 “72” on line 2 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
4 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
5 joint resolution”.

6 **2.** Page 22, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
7 “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
8 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
9 by joint resolution”.

10 **3.** Page 23, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
11 “72” on line 2 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
12 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
13 joint resolution”.

1 **4.** Page 25, line 11: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
2 with “72” on line 12 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
3 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
4 legislature by joint resolution”.

5 **5.** Page 28, line 24: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
6 “72” on page 29, line 1, and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
7 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
8 legislature by joint resolution”.

9 **6.** Page 29, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
10 “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
11 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
12 by joint resolution”.

13 **7.** Page 30, line 9: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
14 “72” on line 10 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
15 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
16 by joint resolution”.

17 **8.** Page 30, line 18: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
18 “72” on line 19 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
19 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
20 by joint resolution”.

21 **9.** Page 35, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
22 “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
23 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
24 by joint resolution”.

1 **10.** Page 38, line 16: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
2 “72” on line 17 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
3 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
4 by joint resolution”.

5 **11.** Page 40, line 2: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
6 “72” on line 3 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
7 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
8 joint resolution”.

9 **12.** Page 41, line 17: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
10 “72” on line 18 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
11 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
12 by joint resolution”.

13 **13.** Page 41, line 23: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
14 “72” on line 24 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
15 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
16 by joint resolution”.

17 **14.** Page 42, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
18 “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
19 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
20 by joint resolution”.

21 **15.** Page 43, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
22 “72” on line 2 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
23 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
24 joint resolution”.

1 **16.** Page 47, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

2 “(c) A public health emergency declared by the governor in response to
3 COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint
4 resolution.”.

5 **17.** Page 48, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
6 “72” on line 22 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
7 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
8 by joint resolution”.

9 **18.** Page 49, line 4: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
10 “72” on line 5 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
11 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
12 joint resolution”.

13 **19.** Page 49, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
14 ending with “72” on line 21 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
15 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
16 legislature by joint resolution”.

17 **20.** Page 50, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
18 “72” on line 22 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
19 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
20 by joint resolution”.

21 **21.** Page 51, line 5: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
22 with “72” on line 6 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
23 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
24 legislature by joint resolution”.

1 **22.** Page 51, line 11: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
2 “72” on line 12 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
3 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
4 by joint resolution”.

5 **23.** Page 51, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
6 “72” on line 21 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
7 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
8 by joint resolution”.

9 **24.** Page 51, line 24: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
10 “72” on page 52, line 1, and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
11 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
12 legislature by joint resolution”.

13 **25.** Page 52, line 13: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
14 ending with “72” on line 14 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
15 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
16 legislature by joint resolution”.

17 **26.** Page 54, line 13: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
18 “72” on line 14 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
19 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
20 by joint resolution”.

21 **27.** Page 54, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
22 “72” on line 22 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
23 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
24 by joint resolution”.

1 **28.** Page 55, line 14: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
2 “72” on line 15 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
3 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
4 by joint resolution”.

5 **29.** Page 59, line 3: delete the material beginning with “the state” and ending
6 with “72” on line 4 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
7 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
8 legislature by joint resolution”.

9 **30.** Page 60, line 5: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
10 “72” on line 6 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
11 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
12 joint resolution”.

13 **31.** Page 63, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
14 “72” on line 2 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
15 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
16 joint resolution”.

17 **32.** Page 66, line 2: delete the material beginning with “covered by the” and
18 ending with “72” on line 3 and substitute “covered by a public health emergency
19 declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension
20 granted by the legislature by joint resolution”.

21 **33.** Page 66, line 24: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
22 ending with “72” on line 25 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
23 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
24 legislature by joint resolution”.

1 **34.** Page 67, line 2: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
2 with “72” on line 3 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
3 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
4 legislature by joint resolution”.

5 **35.** Page 68, line 6: delete the material beginning with “covered by the” and
6 ending with “72” on line 7 and substitute “covered by a public health emergency
7 declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension
8 granted by the legislature by joint resolution”.

9 **36.** Page 69, line 6: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
10 with “72” on line 7 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
11 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
12 legislature by joint resolution”.

13 **37.** Page 69, line 9: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
14 with “72” on line 10 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
15 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
16 legislature by joint resolution”.

17 **38.** Page 69, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
18 ending with “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
19 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
20 legislature by joint resolution”.

21 **39.** Page 70, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
22 “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor
23 in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature
24 by joint resolution”.

1 **40.** Page 80, line 3: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending with
2 “72” on line 4 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the governor in
3 response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by
4 joint resolution”.

5 **41.** Page 80, line 11: delete the material beginning with “covered by the” and
6 ending with “72” on line 12 and substitute “covered by a public health emergency
7 declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension
8 granted by the legislature by joint resolution”.

9 **42.** Page 80, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
10 ending with “72” on line 21 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
11 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
12 legislature by joint resolution”.

13 **43.** Page 81, line 2: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
14 with “72” on line 3 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
15 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
16 legislature by joint resolution”.

17 **44.** Page 81, line 9: delete the material beginning with “the public” and ending
18 with “72” on line 10 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by the
19 governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
20 legislature by joint resolution”.

21 **45.** Page 81, line 19: delete the material beginning with “the public” and
22 ending with “72” on line 20 and substitute “a public health emergency declared by
23 the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the
24 legislature by joint resolution”.

Barman, Mike

From: LRB.Legal
To: Sen.Shilling
Cc: Hanaman, Cathlene; Dodge, Tamara
Subject: [ELECTRONIC JACKET] LRB 19a1449 Topic: Change how the emergency is designated throughout the bill.

The jacketed proposal is attached and ready to be printed.

Requester: Sen. Jennifer Shilling



JACKET -
LRBa1449_1.pdf